	2154794		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200340255672		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	02/13/28−−01011−−829 ★♦160.00		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PILE D 2020 JUNIO AM 6: 10 SANA ANA SEI DINA ALL'ANASSIE DINA		
K PACE JUN 1 1 2020			



March 3, 2020

JOSEPH T FERGUSON 8502 BARRANCAS ST NAVARRE, FL 32566

SUBJECT: FERGUSON'S HANDYMAN SERVICES Ref. Number: W20000023167

We have received your document for FERGUSON'S HANDYMAN SERVICES and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

WE HAVE RECIEVED AN INCOMPLETE DOCUMENT. I HAVE ATTACHED NEW FORM FOR YOU TO FILL OUT AND SEND BACK.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

www.sunbiz.org

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 520A00004618

2020 JUIL 10 PH 3: 47

(D

• •

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Ferguson's Handyman Services SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Joseph T. Ferguson

Name of Person

Ferguson's Handyman Services, LLC

Firm/Company

8502 Barrancas St

Address

Navarre, FL 32566

City/State and Zip Code

fergyjt@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Joseph Ferguson	701	460-9400
a Name of Person	it () Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

٦.



.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Ferguson's Handyman Services, LLC

(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
8502 Barrances St	8502 BARRANCAS	ST.
Navarre FL 32566	NAVARRE FL	
	32566	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Joseph T. Ferguson		
Name		
8502 Berrances St		
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)
Naverre	FL	32566
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position af legistered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) (CONTINUED)

20 JUN 10 AM 6: 10 L'SSAH:

ARTICLE IV-

. . .

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" ≈ Authorized Member	<u>Na</u>	Name and Address:		
"MGR" * Manager				
<u> </u>			······································	
man ' anna de deterrere	د ج ت	، ۰ ــــ	<u></u>	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

1 1 11		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature of a member or an aut	thorized representative of a mer	mber. cr. ~
This document is executed in accordance I am aware that any fake information su	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), h braited in a document to the Den	iorida Statutes. ~
constitutes a third degree felony as provi		
Joseph T.F. Typed or prin	-rg-sun	ē
' Typed or prin	dedmame of signee	
Filing	L'ane:	